‧ The definition and classification of the contracts;

‧ The contract boundary of the contracts;

‧ The determination of the unit of account; and

‧ The recognition and measurement model (i.e. GMM) applied.

Under GMM, the insurance contracts comprise an estimate of future cash flow, a risk adjustment
for non-financial risk and a contractual service margin (that represents the unearned profit the entity
will recognise as it provides insurance contract services in the future). In estimating future cash
flows, the Group considers current expectations of future events that might affect those cash flows
and set relevant assumptions that best reflect the Group’s expectation.

– 9 –

A summary of the accumulated effects of the adoption on the consolidated statements of financial
position of the Group as at 31 December 2022 and the interim condensed consolidated statement of
profit or loss of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2022 are presented as below:

Impact to the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022

As at 31 December 2022

As previously
stated

Impact of
adoption of
HKFRS 17

As
restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Interests in associates 1,796,739 20,140 1,816,879

Equity
Reserves (6,026,901) (20,140) (6,047,041)

Impact to the interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six months ended 30
June 2022

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

As previously
stated

Impact of
 adoption

of HKFRS 17
As

restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Share of results of associates (77,858) 4,345 (73,513)
Profit before income tax 121,024 4,345 125,369
Profit for the period 97,268 4,345 101,613

(c) Impact of standards issued but not yet applied by the Group

Certain new accounting standards, amendments to accounting standards and interpretations have been
published that are not mandatory for this reporting period and have not been early adopted by the Group.
These standards are not expected to have a material impact in the Group in the current or future reporting
periods and on foreseeable future transactions.

– 10 –

3 Revenue and segment information

(a) Revenue

Revenue primarily represents revenue arising from property management fee income, rental income,
interest income from financing services business and other service income, after deducting discounts and